FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
SUPPLIES AND SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this  day of , 2022, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Modesto Industrial
Electrical Co., Inc., a California Corporation, (“Vendor”).

WHEREAS, City requires the supply and delivery of various
electrical/mechanical parts and repair/installation services; and,

WHEREAS, City and Vendor have previously entered into an Agreement
for Supplies and Services (“Agreement”) dated November 1, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, City and Vendor desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional supplies and services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 23, “ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION,” is hereby added to
the Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 23. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.
City shall pay to Vendor the not to exceed additional sum
of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) for the additional
supplies and services through June 30, 2022.”

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated November 1, 2021,
shall remain in full force and effect.

/17
/11
/17
/11

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2022\1st Amendment to Supplies and Services Agr - Modesto Industrial.docx

1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

City Manager

ATTEST:
STEPHANIE R. DIETZ, CITY CLERK

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

5y b I o (sl 22

City Attom

ACCOUNT DATA:

BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2022\1st Amendment to Supplies and Services Agr - Modesto Industrial.docx

2



VENDOR

MODESTO INDUSTRIAL
ELECTRICAL CO., INC.,
A California Corporation

(Signafure)

NSauh AS\Q)Q_ \ \

(Typed Name)

Its: SOy
(Title)

(Signature)

g (Typed Name)

Its: @O

(Title)

Taxpayer I.D. No.__94-1231917

ADDRESS: P.O.Box 45118
San Francisco, CA 94145

TELEPHONE:_ (209) 527-2800
FAX:  (209) 527-4457
E-MAIL: pswanson@iecmail.com

X:\Agreements\Public Works\2022\1st Amendment to Supplies and Services Agr - Modesto Industrial.docx

3



